RM PTC-1595 1-92	05-02-		EET	U.S. DEFANII	MENT OF COMMERCI	E
Tab cattings of a star				Pater	nt and Trademark Offic	8
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner or	102075			nal documents	V	- 2
. Name of conveying party(les):	102070			ceiving party(les	-	
PETER F. CLOEREN		Name:		INCORPORA		325 325
	4.26.02	Internal Ac	driress:		······································	36.1
dditional name(s) of conveying party(les) at	•			······		j10
Nature of conveyance:						
B Assignment	Merger	Street Add	tress: 401 1	6th Stree	t	
Security Agreement	Change of Name					•
Q Other	-	City: OI	range	Charles T	^X _ ZIP : ⁷⁷⁶³⁰	
xecution Date: April 24,		1				
		and the second se	ume(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes ČÍNo	_
Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s): /0//32	25/7				
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application, t	the execution date	of the applicat	onis: _Apri	il 24, 2002	2
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	NO.(5)			
A. Patent Application No.(8)		B. Patent	NO.(5)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	NO.(S)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	NO.(5)			
A. Patent Application No.(8)	Additional numbers at					
Name and address of party to who		lached? 🖸 Yes 🖸	FNo	ns and patents in	nvolved: 1	
Name and address of party to who	m correspondence alled:	lached? 🖸 Yes 🖸	FNo	ns and patents in	ivolved: 1	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name:	m correspondence alled:	lached? 🖸 Yes 🖸 6. Total numb	FNo per of application		L	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name:	m correspondence alled:	6. Total numb	FNo per of application (37 CFR 3.41):	ns and patents in	L	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma	m correspondence alled:	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (20 Enclos	FNo per of application (37 CFR 3.41): sed	\$ <u>4(</u>	0.00	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name:	m correspondence alled: th	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (2. 23 Enclos	FNo per of application (37 CFR 3.41): sed rized to be cha	rged to deposit	0.00 account	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name:	m correspondence alled: th	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (20 Enclos 2 Author 2 Any deficie	FNo per of application (37 CFR 3.41): sed rized to be char ency in fee	rged to deposit	0.00	ried
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name:	m correspondence alled: th	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (2. 23 Enclos	FNo per of application (37 CFR 3.41): sed rized to be chain incy in fee pocunt number	rged to deposit	0.00 account	Tred
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name:	m correspondence alled: th	6. Total numb 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (2 Enclos Author Any deficient tof. Deposit ac 11-183	FNo ber of application (37 CFR 3.41): sed rized to be chain incy in fee scount number 10	rged to deposit is authori:	0.00 account	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name:	m correspondence alled: th ce Country Club e: NC ZIP: 28277	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclos Author Any deficie tof. Deposit ac 11-183	FNo ber of application (37 CFR 3.41): sed rized to be chain incy in fee scount number 10	rged to deposit is authori:	account zed to be char	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name:	m correspondence alled: th <u>ce Country Club</u> s: <u>NC ZIP: 28277</u> DO NOT USI	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (2. Constant Any deficient Any deficient Constant (Attach dup	FNo ber of application (37 CFR 3.41): sed rized to be chain incy in fee scount number 10	rged to deposit is authori:	account zed to be char	
Name and address of party to whot concerning document should be main and signature. Name:	m correspondence alled: th ce Country Club a: <u>NC</u> ZIP: <u>28277</u> DO NOT USI	6. Total numb 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (20 Enclos 10 Author Any deficie td8. Deposit ac 11-183 (Attach dup E THIS SPACE	FNo per of application (37 CFR 3.41): sed rized to be char ancy in fee scount number 30 blicate copy of th	rged to deposit is authori: is page if paying	0.00 account zed to be chan by deposit account)	
Name and address of party to whot concerning document should be main and signature. Name: Timothy R. Krobot Internal Address:	m correspondence alled: th ce Country Club a: <u>NC</u> ZIP: <u>28277</u> DO NOT USI	6. Total numb 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (20 Enclos 10 Author Any deficie td8. Deposit ac 11-183 (Attach dup E THIS SPACE	FNo per of application (37 CFR 3.41): sed rized to be char ancy in fee scount number 30 blicate copy of th	rged to deposit is authori: is page if paying	0.00 account zed to be chan by deposit account)	
Name and address of party to whot concerning document should be main and signature. Name: Timothy R. Krobot Internal Address:	m correspondence alled: th ce Country Club a: <u>NC</u> ZIP: <u>28277</u> DO NOT USI	6. Total numb 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (20 Enclos 10 Author Any deficie td8. Deposit ac 11-183 (Attach dup E THIS SPACE	FNo per of application (37 CFR 3.41): sed rized to be char ancy in fee scount number 30 blicate copy of th	rged to deposit is authori: is page if paying	0.00 account zed to be chan by deposit account)	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name:Timothy R. Krobot Internal Address: Street Address: 5501 Providence Drive City:State 002 DBYRHE 00000308 10132517	m correspondence alled: th ce Country Club a: <u>NC</u> ZIP: <u>28277</u> DO NOT USI	6. Total numb 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (20 Enclos 10 Author Any deficie td8. Deposit ac 11-183 (Attach dup E THIS SPACE	FNo per of application (37 CFR 3.41): sed rized to be char ancy in fee scount number 30 blicate copy of th	rged to deposit is authori: is page if paying	0.00 account zed to be chan by deposit account)	

PATENT REEL: 012838 FRAME: 0026

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Peter F. Cloeren , of 6325 Bent Water Drive, Orange, TX 77632 , have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by me the Z4 day of NTERFACE , 2002 , entitled INTERFACE CONTROL , filed concurrently herewith;

AND WHEREAS, <u>CLOEREN INCORPORATED</u>, a corporation of the State of <u>TEXAS</u> and having a place of business at <u>401 16th Street</u>, Orange, TX 77630 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CLOEREN INCORPORATED ______, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 012838 FRAME: 0027

all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>CLOEREN INCORPORATED</u> _______, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

PETER F.

PATENT REEL: 012838 FRAME: 0028

RECORDED: 04/26/2002